

BID OPENING RESULTS FOR 2020 ROAD PROGRAM
AUGUST 28, 2020, MAIN CONFERENCE ROOM HELD @ 10:00AM
REPRESENTING THE TOWNSHIP OF JACKSON:

Veronica Dingle, QPA, Purchasing Agent
Julio Vega, Municipal Engineer

Bids Received:

1. P & A Construction
P.O. Box 28
Colonia, NJ 07067
Total Bid: \$ 838,253.46
All Required Documents Received.

2. Earle Asphalt Company
P O Drawer 556
Farmingdale, NJ 07727
Total Bid: \$ 865,513.13
All Required Documents Received.

3. Meco, Inc.
P. O. Box 536
Clarksburg, NJ 08510
Total Bid: \$ 910,828.22
All Required Documents Received.

4. Assuncao Brothers Inc.
29 Wood Ave.
Edison, NJ 08820
Total Bid: \$ 1,004,212.01
All Required Documents Received.

5. Esposito Construction
253 Main St., Suite 385
Matawan, NJ 07747
Total Bid: \$ 1,066,618.20
All Required Documents Received.

The Township Attorney, Engineering Department, and the Department of Purchasing will hold all bids for review. All and any awards will be made by action of the Township Council of the Township of Jackson.

*****PLEASE SEE ATTACHED FOR BREAK DOWN.**

BID PROPOSAL

JACKSON TOWNSHIP 2020 ROAD PROGRAM

P & A CONSTRUCTION, Inc.

(Bidder Name)

ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	INLET FILTER	UNIT	59	\$0.01	\$0.59
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	30	\$0.01	\$0.30
3	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	100	\$10.-	\$1,000.-
4	DRUM	UNIT	40	\$0.01	\$0.40
5	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	250	\$0.01	\$2.50
6	UNIFORMED OFFICER	HOURS	100	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
7	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNIT	5	\$0.01	\$0.05
8	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLARS	10,000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
9	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLARS	10,000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
10	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$35,000.-	\$35,000.-
11	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	UNIT	2	\$0.01	\$0.02
12	TACK COAT, 64-22	GAL	9,445	\$0.01	\$94.45
13	HMA PROFILE MILLING	SY	32,655	\$0.01	\$326.55
14	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	2,200	\$0.01	\$22.-
15	HMA 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TONS	8,030	\$80.-	\$642,400.-
16	HMA 19M64 BASE COURSE, 2.5" THICK (IF & WHERE)	TONS	500	\$24.50	\$12,250.-
17	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (IF & WHERE)	CY	600	\$5.-	\$3,000.-
18	18" HDPE PIPE	LF	6	\$50.-	\$300.-
19	INLET TYPE 'A'	UNIT	1	\$1,500.-	\$1,500.-
20	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	42	\$210.-	\$8,820.-
21	CURB PIECE, TYPE 'N' ECO	UNIT	43	\$210.-	\$9,030.-
22	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	128	\$10.-	\$1,280.-
23	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	276	\$110.-	\$30,360.-
24	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	100	\$99.-	\$9,900.-
25	HMA DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	SY	100	\$52.-	\$5,200.-
26	6" X 8" X 20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	523	\$34.-	\$17,782.-
27	CONCRETE SLOPE GUTTER	LF	100	\$40.-	\$4,000.-
28	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	SF	2,956	\$2.10	\$6,207.60

29	TRAFFIC STRIPING, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4"	LF	4,740	\$0.55	\$2,607.-
30	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	UNIT	22	\$220.-	\$4,840.-
31	RESET MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	49	\$140.-	\$6,860.-
32	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	330	\$7.-	\$2,310.-
33	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE G	SY	330	\$1.-	\$330.-
34	STRAW MULCHING	SY	330	\$1.-	\$330.-

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (Items 1 through 34): \$838,253.46

WRITE TOTAL BID AMOUNT (Items 1 through 34):

Eight Hundred Thirty Eight Thousand, Two
Hundred Fifty Three Dollars & Forty Six Cents.-

NOTE: This is a unit price bid. The unit price provided for each item is representative of the Bidder's intent. The total bid amount is the correct sum of the unit price bid multiplied by the bid quantity. Errors by the Bidder in determining the bid amount for an item or the correct total bid amount or in expressing the correct total bid amount in words will be corrected by the Engineer or the Owner.

By initialing here, the Bidder hereby represents and warrants that the above **BID PROPOSAL** is complete and accurate:



BID PROPOSAL

JACKSON TOWNSHIP 2020 ROAD PROGRAM

Earle Asphalt Company

(Bidder Name)

ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	INLET FILTER	UNIT	59	\$0.01	\$0.59
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	30	\$0.01	\$0.30
3	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	100	\$0.01	\$1.00
4	DRUM	UNIT	40	\$0.01	\$0.40
5	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	250	\$0.01	\$2.50
6	UNIFORMED OFFICER	HOURS	100	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
7	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNIT	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
8	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLARS	10,000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
9	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLARS	10,000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
10	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$33,636.27	\$33,636.27
11	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	UNIT	2	\$0.01	\$0.02
12	TACK COAT, 64-22	GAL	9,445	\$0.01	\$94.45
13	HMA PROFILE MILLING	SY	32,655	\$6.00	\$195,930.00
14	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	2,200	\$6.00	\$13,200.00
15	HMA 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TONS	8,030	\$55.00	\$441,650.00
16	HMA 19M64 BASE COURSE, 2.5" THICK (IF & WHERE)	TONS	500	\$35.00	\$17,500.00
17	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (IF & WHERE)	CY	600	\$0.01	\$6.00
18	18" HDPE PIPE	LF	6	\$150.00	\$900.00
19	INLET TYPE 'A'	UNIT	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
20	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	42	\$260.00	\$10,920.00
21	CURB PIECE, TYPE 'N' ECO	UNIT	43	\$360.00	\$15,480.00
22	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	128	\$27.00	\$3,456.00
23	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	276	\$90.00	\$24,840.00
24	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	100	\$115.00	\$11,500.00
25	HMA DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	SY	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
26	6" X 8" X 20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	523	\$33.00	\$17,259.00
27	CONCRETE SLOPE GUTTER	LF	100	\$48.00	\$4,800.00
28	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	SF	2,956	\$2.25	\$6,651.00

29	TRAFFIC STRIPING, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4"	LF	4,740	\$0.60	\$2,844.00
30	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	UNIT	22	\$235.00	\$5,170.00
31	RESET MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	49	\$225.00	\$11,025.00
32	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	330	\$8.00	\$2,640.00
33	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE G	SY	330	\$0.01	\$3.30
34	STRAW MULCHING	SY	330	\$0.01	\$3.30

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (Items 1 through 34): \$865,513.13

WRITE TOTAL BID AMOUNT (Items 1 through 34):

Eight hundred sixty five thousand five hundred
thirteen dollars & thirteen cents

NOTE: This is a unit price bid. The unit price provided for each item is representative of the Bidder's intent. The total bid amount is the correct sum of the unit price bid multiplied by the bid quantity. Errors by the Bidder in determining the bid amount for an item or the correct total bid amount or in expressing the correct total bid amount in words will be corrected by the Engineer or the Owner.

By initialing here, the Bidder hereby represents and warrants that the above **BID PROPOSAL** is complete and accurate:

Bmc

BID PROPOSAL

JACKSON TOWNSHIP 2020 ROAD PROGRAM

Meco, Inc.
(Bidder Name)

ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	INLET FILTER	UNIT	59	\$ 1.00	\$ 59.00
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	DRUM	UNIT	40	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00
5	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	250	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00
6	UNIFORMED OFFICER	HOURS	100	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
7	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNIT	5	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00
8	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLARS	10,000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
9	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLARS	10,000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
10	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
11	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	UNIT	2	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02
12	TACK COAT, 64-22	GAL	9,445	\$ 0.01	\$ 94.45
13	HMA PROFILE MILLING	SY	32,655	\$ 2.45	\$ 80,004.75
14	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	2,200	\$ 2.70	\$ 5,940.00
15	HMA 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TONS	8,030	\$ 74.00	\$ 594,220.00
16	HMA 19M64 BASE COURSE, 2.5" THICK (IF & WHERE)	TONS	500	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500.00
17	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (IF & WHERE)	CY	600	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.00
18	18" HDPE PIPE	LF	6	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00
19	INLET TYPE 'A'	UNIT	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
20	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	42	\$ 275.00	\$ 11,550.00
21	CURB PIECE, TYPE 'N' ECO	UNIT	43	\$ 355.00	\$ 15,265.00
22	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	128	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,400.00
23	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	276	\$ 85.00	\$ 23,460.00
24	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	100	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00
25	HMA DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	SY	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
26	6" X 8" X 20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	523	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,690.00
27	CONCRETE SLOPE GUTTER	LF	100	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
28	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	SF	2,956	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,824.00

29	TRAFFIC STRIPING, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4"	LF	4,740	\$	0.75	\$	3,555.00
30	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	UNIT	22	\$	265.00	\$	5,830.00
31	RESET MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	49	\$	150.00	\$	7,350.00
32	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	330	\$	8.00	\$	2,640.00
33	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE G	SY	330	\$	1.00	\$	330.00
34	STRAW MULCHING	SY	330	\$	1.00	\$	330.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (Items 1 through 34): \$ 910,828.22

WRITE TOTAL BID AMOUNT (Items 1 through 34):

Nine Hundred Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Eight Dollars
and Twenty Two Cents

NOTE: This is a unit price bid. The unit price provided for each item is representative of the Bidder's intent. The total bid amount is the correct sum of the unit price bid multiplied by the bid quantity. Errors by the Bidder in determining the bid amount for an item or the correct total bid amount or in expressing the correct total bid amount in words will be corrected by the Engineer or the Owner.

By Initialing here, the Bidder hereby represents and warrants that the above **BID PROPOSAL** is complete and accurate:

DM

BID PROPOSAL

JACKSON TOWNSHIP 2020 ROAD PROGRAM

Assuncao Brothers Inc.

(Bidder Name)

ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	INLET FILTER	UNIT	59	\$50.00	\$2,950.00
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	30	\$0.01	\$0.30
3	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	100	\$22.00	\$2,200.00
4	DRUM	UNIT	40	\$0.01	\$0.40
5	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	250	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
6	UNIFORMED OFFICER	HOURS	100	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
7	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNIT	5	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00
8	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLARS	10,000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
9	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLARS	10,000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
10	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
11	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	UNIT	2	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
12	TACK COAT, 64-22	GAL	9,445	\$1.50	\$14,167.50
13	HMA PROFILE MILLING	SY	32,655	\$3.75	\$122,456.25
14	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	2,200	\$3.75	\$8,250.00
15	HMA 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TONS	8,030	\$78.00	\$626,340.00
16	HMA 19M64 BASE COURSE, 2.5" THICK (IF & WHERE)	TONS	500	\$50.00	\$25,000.00
17	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (IF & WHERE)	CY	600	\$9.00	\$5,400.00
18	18" HDPE PIPE	LF	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
19	INLET TYPE 'A'	UNIT	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
20	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	42	\$300.00	\$12,600.00
21	CURB PIECE, TYPE 'N' ECO	UNIT	43	\$300.00	\$12,900.00
22	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	128	\$39.00	\$4,992.00
23	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	276	\$85.00	\$23,460.00
24	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	100	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
25	HMA DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	SY	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
26	6" X 8" X 20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	523	\$28.00	\$14,644.00
27	CONCRETE SLOPE GUTTER	LF	100	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
28	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	SF	2,956	\$2.06	\$6,089.36

29	TRAFFIC STRIPING, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4"	LF	4,740	\$ 0.53	\$ 2,512.00
30	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	UNIT	22	\$ 325.00	\$ 7,150.00
31	RESET MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	49	\$ 300.00	\$ 14,700.00
32	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	330	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,950.00
33	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE G	SY	330	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,650.00
34	STRAW MULCHING	SY	330	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,650.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (Items 1 through 34): \$ 1,004,212.01

WRITE TOTAL BID AMOUNT (Items 1 through 34):

One million four thousand two hundred
twelve dollars and one cent

NOTE: This is a unit price bid. The unit price provided for each item is representative of the Bidder's intent. The total bid amount is the correct sum of the unit price bid multiplied by the bid quantity. Errors by the Bidder in determining the bid amount for an item or the correct total bid amount or in expressing the correct total bid amount in words will be corrected by the Engineer or the Owner.

By initialing here, the Bidder hereby represents and warrants that the above **BID PROPOSAL** is complete and accurate:

BID PROPOSAL

JACKSON TOWNSHIP 2020 ROAD PROGRAM

ESPOSITO CONSTRUCTION

(Bidder Name)

ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	INLET FILTER	UNIT	59	1	59
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	30	1	30
3	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	100	1	100
4	DRUM	UNIT	40	1	40
5	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	250	1	250
6	UNIFORMED OFFICER	HOURS	100	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
7	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNIT	5	2500	12500
8	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLARS	10,000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
9	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLARS	10,000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
10	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	40000 55,000 2B	40000 55,000 2B
11	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	UNIT	2	2500	5000
12	TACK COAT, 64-22	GAL	9,445	.01	94.45
13	HMA PROFILE MILLING	SY	32,655	3.25	106128.75
14	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	2,200	4	8800
15	HMA 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TONS	8,030	85	682550
16	HMA 19M64 BASE COURSE, 2.5" THICK (IF & WHERE)	TONS	500	.01	5
17	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (IF & WHERE)	CY	600	.01	6
18	18" HDPE PIPE	LF	6	500	3000
19	INLET TYPE 'A'	UNIT	1	6500	6500
20	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	42	350	14700
21	CURB PIECE, TYPE 'N' ECO	UNIT	43	350	15050
22	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	128	50	6400
23	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	276	90	24840
24	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	100	100	10000
25	HMA DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	SY	100	20	2000
26	6" X 8" X 20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	523	35	18305
27	CONCRETE SLOPE GUTTER	LF	100	40	4000
28	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	SF	2,956	10	29560

29	TRAFFIC STRIPING, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4"	LF	4,740	1	4740
30	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	UNIT	22	300	6600
31	RESET MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	49	250	12250
32	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	330	15	4950
33	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE G	SY	330	1	330
34	STRAW MULCHING	SY	330	1	330

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (Items 1 through 34): 1,066,618.20 23
~~1,061,818.20~~

WRITE TOTAL BID AMOUNT (Items 1 through 34):

sixty six 30
 One million, ~~five one~~ thousand, six hundred eighteen dollars
 and twenty cents

NOTE: This is a unit price bid. The unit price provided for each item is representative of the Bidder's intent. The total bid amount is the correct sum of the unit price bid multiplied by the bid quantity. Errors by the Bidder in determining the bid amount for an item or the correct total bid amount or in expressing the correct total bid amount in words will be corrected by the Engineer or the Owner.

By initialing here, the Bidder hereby represents and warrants that the above **BID PROPOSAL** is complete and accurate:

JB